		:    e
 Republic of the Philippines	Reference Number:	VIII-091
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHV OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA	Project ID:	P00632281VS
 LANICA		

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

## : Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated April 08, 2022 of DPWH Region VIII Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO, CESO III, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Ma. Margarita C. Junia, D.M., District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office, Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original		As Modified			
		Project	Description	no mounicu	
	0203102193000 200632281VS				
Convergence and Special Support Program			Convergence and Special Support Program		
Convergence and Special Support - Construction /Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declared Tourism Destinations Access Road leading to Tourist Destination from Borongan Airport to Hilangagan Beach, Borongan City, Eastern Samar		/Improvement of Access Roads leading to Declare Tourism Destinations Access Road leading to Tourist Destination from Borongan Airport to Hilangagan Beach, Borongan City			
borongan Airp	ort to Hilangagan Be	t Destination from each, Borongan City,	Borongan Air	port to Hilangagan B	st Destination from each, Borongan City
Eastern Samar Physical Target	ort to Hilangagan Be	t Destination from each, Borongan City, Allocation	Borongan Air Eastern Sama Physical	port to Hilangagan B	st Destination from each, Borongan City Estimated Cost
Eastern Samar Physical	ort to Hilangagan Be	each, Borongan City,	Borongan Air Eastern Sama	port to Hilangagan B r	each, Borongan City
Physical Target CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road: 1.129	Unit Cost P 14,702,604.07/	each, Borongan City,	Borongan Air Eastern Sama Physical Target CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road: 0.58	Port to Hilangagan B T Unit Cost P 28,619,379.31/	each, Borongan City

Modification is requested in view of the change in physical target from 1.129 to 0.58 lane km since the allocated amount is not sufficient to cover the entire original physical target with the inclusion of a 47.44% bridge construction and an 18.543% earthworks comprising of voluminous earthworks (2.5 meter) embankment necessary for the project and consequently increases the unit cost per approved POW, DUPA & CMPD together with the duly signed by the District Engineer of a Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

RAFAE

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations in Region VIII and NCR

> rtment of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN2C03565

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

2.1 BKEU/MLS/LSDR